
Dec 30, 2025, 3:53 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 Sakkeena K K Abdul Majeed (HSBN) Kakkachi Kandi, 
Kappad, Chemancheri, 

Kappad, 673304, 
Koyilandy

  

2 29/12/2025 SALMAN FARIS 
PALLI THAZHA

NIZAR  P T (FTHR) NIZAR MANZIL, 
MADAKKARA, 

CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
EDAKKULAM, 

673306, KOYILANDY

  

3 29/12/2025 HIBA SHAMSEER K K SHAMSEER K K 
(FTHR)

ALMAS 
KONNASHERYKKUNI, 

THIKKODY, 
THIKKDY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

4 29/12/2025 SUMITHA 
CHANDRAN U K 

SAJIN (OTHR) SREEVALSAM, 
KOLLAM, VIYUR, 
KOLLAM, 673307, 

KOZHIKODE
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

5 29/12/2025 ASWATHI K BABU K (FTHR) KRISHNA 
THEVARUKANDI, 
CHEMANCHERY 

POST, 
CHEMANCERY, 

CHEMANCHERY, 
673304, KOYILANDY

  

6 29/12/2025 JASMINA T V KOYAMON (FTHR) KUNNUMMAL 
THAZHA, 

THIKKODY, 
THIKKODY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

7 29/12/2025 BABU K MADHAVAN (FTHR) KRISHNA 
THEVARUKANDI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 

673304, KOYILANDY

  

8 29/12/2025 HANNOOF SALEEM SALEEM (FTHR) SALEEM MANZIL, 
KATTILPEEDIKA, 
CHEMANCHERY, 

VENGALAM, 673303, 
KOYILANDY

  

9 29/12/2025 SINAN ALI SIRAJUDHEEN (FTHR) 20/166 THAZHE 
PUTHIYEDATH, 
BEACH ROAD, 

CHEMANCHERI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 

673304, KOYILANDY

  

10 29/12/2025 SHERFINA P V ASHRAF (FTHR) PERUPPAM VAYAL, 
VENGALAM, 

CHEMANCHERI, 
VENGALAM, 673303, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

11 29/12/2025 V K MOIDEEN KOYA AHAMMED KOYA 
MUSLIYAR (FTHR)

20/488 
KANNANKANDY 

HOUSE, POOKKAD, 
CHEMANCHERI, 

THIRUVANGOOR, 
673304, KOYILANDY

  

12 29/12/2025 MEENAKSHI  K V GANGADHARAN C K 
(HSBN)

KOKKAMBATTA 
MALAYIL, 

MOOZHIKKU 
MEETHAL, NADERI, 

NADERI, 673620, 
KOYILANDY

  

13 29/12/2025 GANGADHARAN  C K MURIYALAN (FTHR) KOKKAMBATHA 
MALAYIL, 

MOOZHIKKU 
MEETHAL, NADERI, 

NADERI, 673620, 
KOYILANDY

  

14 29/12/2025 RAHMATH P M AHAMMAD (FTHR) PADINJARE 
MADANTA VIDA, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 

673304, KOYILANDY

  

15 29/12/2025 NAIYLA M C SIRAJ MOONU 
KUNDAN CHALIL 

(FTHR)

THANAL 
MANNANCHALIL, 

THIKKODY, 
THIKKODY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

16 29/12/2025 KUNHAMINA AHAMMAD (HSBN) MUNAMBATH, 
KAPPAD, 

CHEMANCHERY, 
KAPPAD, 673304, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

17 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHAHEER K V

ABDUL MANAF 
(FTHR)

0/545, Mavilichikandy, 
Madakkara, 

Chengottukavu, 
Edakkulam, 673306, 

Koyilandy

  

18 29/12/2025 ALI V M HASSAN KUTTI 
(FTHR)

KIZHAKKEPARECHALIL 
MEETHAL, NADERI, 

KOYILANDY, 
NADERI, 673620, 

KOYILANDY

  

19 29/12/2025 K JITHESH RAM KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

Sreehari, Kannancherri 
Road, Thiruvangoor, 

Chemancherry, 673304, 
Koyilandi

  

20 29/12/2025 ABDUL KHADER K K ABDULLA (FTHR) KURUPPAN KANDY, 
ATHOLI, ATHOLI, 

KONGANNUR, 
673315, KOYILANDY

  

21 29/12/2025 SAREENA  KABEER (HSBN) KAPPIRIKKATTIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

22 29/12/2025 SUBAIDA PAZHAYA 
KATTIL 

ABDUL KADER 
(HSBN)

VADAKKE 
POVADUKANDY, 

THIKKODY, 
THIKKODY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

23 29/12/2025 Mufeeda Mumthas Mujeeb Rahiman  
(FTHR)

231 A, 
Mavilichikkandy, 

Madakkara, 
Chengottukavu, 

edakkulam, 673306, 
Koyilandy

  

24 29/12/2025 NAJAD KABEER (FTHR) KAPPIRIKKATTIL, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI, 

PAYYOLI, 673522, 
KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

25 29/12/2025 SUBISH RAM K KUNHIRAMAN 
(FTHR)

SREEHARI, 
PATHONNUKALATHIL, 

THIRUVANGOOR, 
CHEMANCHERI, 

673304, KOYILANDY

  

26 29/12/2025 Ashif Ahammed  P P Ashraf  K (FTHR) angadi vallapil, old 
beach road Thikkodi, 

Thikkoti, thikkoti, 
673529, Quilandy

  

27 29/12/2025 DAYANANDHAN CHANDUKUTTIKURUP 
(FTHR)

6, ELATTERY, 
CHENGOTTUKAVU, 
MELUR P O, 673306, 

KOYILANDY

  

28 29/12/2025 KHADIJA NAVAS NAVAS (FTHR) AL-FAJAR, KAPPAD, 
CHEMANCHERI, 
KAPPAD, 673304, 

KOYILANDY

  

29 29/12/2025 HAMEED P M V AYISHA (MTHR) 188-B BAITHUL 
MUBASHIRA, 

MAVINCHUVAD, 
PANTHALAYANI, 
KURUVANGAD, 

673620, KOYILANDY

  

30 29/12/2025 NAHALA K V HAMEED (FTHR) MUKRIVALAPPIL, 
THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI, 673529, 
KOYILANDI

  

31 29/12/2025 REMLA V MUSTHAFA 
PARAMBIL (HSBN)

ALSABAH, 
KOLLORA, 

CHEMANCHERI, 
THUVVAKKODE, 

673304, KOYILANDY

  

32 29/12/2025 Jamshid O P Aboobacker (FTHR) Thekke Vellambattil, 
Pookkad, Chemancheri, 
Chemancheri, 673304, 

Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

33 29/12/2025 MUHSINA  MANSOOR MANSOOR (FTHR) KUNNUMMAL, 
THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 

THIKKODI POST, 
673529, KOYILANDY

  

34 29/12/2025 SAYANA P K SIDDIQUE  P K (FTHR) PARAPPARAKKATTIL, 
NANDI, MOODADY, 
KATALUR, 673529, 

KOYILANDY

  

35 29/12/2025 ZAINABA SHEZA 
JIFFRY 

HUSSAIN UMER 
JIFRY (FTHR)

39/376, 
RIHAB,MUBARACK 

ROAD, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

36 29/12/2025 SHANA SHERIN SHANAVAS (FTHR) AYISHA MANZIL, 
KOTTAKKAL, 

IRINGAL, 
KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 

KOYILANDY

  

37 29/12/2025 HUSSAINAR K KOYAKKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KARAKETTINNDAVIDA, 
KOTTAKKAL, 

IRINGAL, 
KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 

KOYILANDI

  

38 29/12/2025 NAFLA K V HAMEED (FTHR) MUKRIVALAPPIL, 
THIKKODI ANGADI, 

THIKKODI, 
THIKKODI, 673529, 

KOYILANDI

  

39 29/12/2025 ASMA  V V HAMEED P M V 
(HSBN)

188-B BAITHUL 
MUBASHIRA, 

MAVINCHUVAD, 
PANTHALAYANI, 
KURUVANGAD, 

673620, KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

40 29/12/2025 FATHIMA LAMIYA NADEERA ABDUL 
KHADER (MTHR)

HADIYA, GULF 
ROAD, 

CHEMACHERI, 
THIRUVANGOOR, 

673304, KOYILANDI

  

41 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
NEHIYAN 

HIJASEE 
KAMARUDEEN 

(MTHR)

AL ZHAIR, KIZHUR, 
PAYYOLI, PAYYOLI 

P O, 673522, 
KOYILANDY

  

42 29/12/2025 AYISHA WAFA M K ARSHAD  (HSBN) MANNAN KUNI, 
CHEMANCHERI, 

THIRUVANGOOR, 
THIRUVANGOOR, 

673304, KOZHIKODE

  

43 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED HYSAM HUSSAINAR (FTHR) 82 BAITHUNNISA, 
KOTTAKKAL, 

IRINGAL, 
KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 

KOYILANDI

  

44 29/12/2025 RAHEES V V ISMAIL (FTHR) PALLIPPARAMBIL, 
THIKKODY, 
THIKKODY, 

THIKKODY, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

45 29/12/2025 RINSIYA C K ABDUL KALAM 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL NOOR, 
KAPPAD, 

CHEMANCHERI, 
KAPPAD, 673303, 

KOYILANDI

  

46 29/12/2025 ZAINABA SHEZA 
JIFFRY 

HUSSAIN UMER 
JIFRY (FTHR)

39/376, 
IHAB,MUBARACK 
ROAD, koyilandy, 
koyilandy, 673305, 

KOYILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

47 29/12/2025 JAMNAS T MUSTHAFA (FTHR) 33 THOTTATHIL, 
KATALUR, 
MOODADI, 

KATALUR, 673529, 
KOYILANDY

  

48 29/12/2025 THESNI PP MUHAMMED 
ANEESH (HSBN)

40/421, VALIYA 
THOTTUMMUKHATH,SBI 

ROAD, 
PANTHALAYANI, 

KOYILANDY, 673305, 
KOYILANDY

  

49 29/12/2025 MUHAMMAD 
SHANID M P

FATHIMA (MTHR) MAKKINTAVIDA 
ARAFA, 

KOTTAKKAL, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
QUILANDY

  

50 29/12/2025 IBRAHIM ALI (FTHR) 02/172 
KALANTHATHINTAVIDA, 

KOTTAKKAL, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
QUILANDY

  

51 29/12/2025 SAFIYA IBRAHIM (HSBN) 02/172 
KALANTHATHINTVIDA, 

KOTTAKKAL, 
IRINGAL, 

KOTTAKKAL, 673521, 
QUILANDY

  

52 29/12/2025 AFIRA M ABDURAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MALAYIL, 
PURAKKAD, 

TIKKOTI, 
PURAKKAD, 673522, 

KOYILANDY

  

53 29/12/2025 Radwa Fathima Naeef Naeef Mohammed 
(FTHR)

SAWAN, MINI industry 
ROAD, PAYYOLI, 

Payyoli, 673522, 
QUILANDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
QUILANDY

Revision identity

54 29/12/2025 ABDUL NAWAF 
ERALA 

SAFIYA 
VADAKKAYIL 

(MTHR)

Safnas, Talkies Road, 
Kodichintavida Paramb, 

Moorad, Iringal, 
673521, Quilandy

  

55 29/12/2025 Muhammed Azeem R M Abdul Samad (FTHR) Rahman Manzil, Market 
road, Koyilandy, 

Koyilandy Bazar P O, 
673620, Koyilandy

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


